

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	House of Fudge Clotted Cream Fudge Bar -Red Snowflake Label 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (4%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt.    Allergens highlighted in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1785	Energy (kcal)	424	Salt	0.2
Fat	14.8	of which saturates	8.2		
Carbohydrate	71.8	of which sugars	60.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Christmas Pudding Popcorn Snack Pack 24g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Ltd, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, EC1Y 2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Milk    Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1594	Energy (kcal)	381	Salt	0.5
Fat	13.3	of which saturates	9.8		
Carbohydrate	59.7	of which sugars	36.6		
Fibre	4.6	Protein	3.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Christmas Mix 28g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (50%) [ <b>PEANUTS</b> (97%), rapeseed oil, salt.], <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> (20%) [ <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> (97%), rapeseed oil, salt], <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (15%) [ <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (97%), rapeseed oil, salt], cranberries (15%) [cranberries (65%), sugar, sunflower oil].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Milk    Sesame Soybeans				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Ambient				
Instructions for use	None				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2353	Energy (kcal)	587	Salt	0.78
Fat	45	of which saturates	6.4		
Carbohydrate	23	of which sugars	14		
Fibre	6	Protein	20		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Millionaire Shortbread Slice 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Caramel (36%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK (MILK</b> , Sugar, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> )), Water, Unsalted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, <b>SOYA</b> ), Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring], Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Chocolate Flavour Coating (18%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Sorbitan Tristearate), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Butter (16%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs    Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2117	Energy (kcal)	506	Salt	0.43
Fat	27	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	62	of which sugars	39		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Frank Slice of Christmas Cake 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Sultanas (35%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (12%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried <b>EGG</b> White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (12%) (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1538	Energy (kcal)	363	Salt	0.25
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	2.5		
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	3.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Disc with White Chocolate Drizzle & Gold Decorations 65g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Scaglietti (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Additive: Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla Flavour, Glazing Agents (Glucose Syrup, Acacia, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Glycerine, Shellac))), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Eggs   Tree Nuts   Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2340	Energy (kcal)	562	Salt	0.2
Fat	38	of which saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		